United States Title Guaranty & Indemnity Co.-

Marginal street, east side of Forsythe street, north of 
Division street, Borough of Manhattan 	 329 06 

Total • 	 $634 	75 

To provide means for the payment of these expenses, corporate stock to the 
amount of six hundred and thirty-four dollars and 75 cents ($634.75) should be 
issued in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter. 

A resolution for that purpose is herewith submitted. 
Respectfully, 	 WM. A. PRENDERGAST, Comptroller. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 174 of the Greater New

[...]

Pursuant to the provisions of a resolution of the Board of Estimate and Appor-
tionment, adopted December 1, 1905, the entire cost and expense of this pro-
ceeding is to be borne and paid by The City of New York, for which corporate 
stock to the amoupt of seven hundred and thirty-seven thousand six hundred and 
fifty-one dollars and nine cents ($737,651.09) should be issued. 

A resolution for that purpose is herewith submitted. 
Respectfully, 	 WM. A. PRENDERGAST, Comptroller. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 174 of the revised Greater 

New York Charter, the Comptroller be and hereby is authorized to issue corporate

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), the proceeds whereof to be 
used by the Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals for the purpose of converting 
1 and 31 of Bellevue Hospital into an isolation ward. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen January 31, 1911 ; three-fourths of all the 
members voting in favor thereof.

[...]

I recommend that the request be granted by the adoption of the attached resolu- 
tion. Respectfully, 	 WM. A. PRENDERGAST, Comptroller. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the resolution adopted by the Board of Aldermen on January 31, 

1911, requesting an issue of special revenue bonds in the sum of two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($2,500), the proceeds whereof to be used by the Trustees of Belle-
vue and Allied Hospitals for the purpose of converting Ward 31 of Bellevue Hospital 
into an isolation ward, be and the same is  hereby approved of and concurred in by the 
Board of Estimate and Apportionment, and for the purpose of providing means there-

[...]

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 169 of the Greater New York 

Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby authorizes the Comptroller 
to issue corporate stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding two 
hundred and sixty-nine thousand nine hundred and forty dollars ($269,940), the pro-
ceeds whereof to he applied to defraying the cost of constructing and equipping an 
addition to Public School 78, Pleasant avenue and 119th street, Borough of Manhattan. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-